
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-6658 Name: Second Amendment to IGA for Bright Horizons

Status:Type: Intergovernmental Agreement
Amendment

Approved

File created: In control:11/7/2019 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:11/21/2019 11/21/2019

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department:  Department of Real Estate Management

Other Part(ies):  City of Chicago

Request:   Request to approve and execute Second Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement and
extend term of agreement for ten (10) years

Goods or Services:  IGA to jointly participate in childcare center expenses

Agreement Number:   NA

Agreement Period:  Original Start date is 11/10/1999 and ended 12/31/2009.  First Amendment
extended agreement to 12/31/2019. Second Amendment extension period starts 1/1/2020 and ends
on 12/31/2029.

Fiscal Impact:  The Fiscal Impact will include Operating Costs (utilities, building services,
management and all other facility related expenses) of the Child Care Center, which will be shared
equally between the City of Chicago and the County.

Accounts:

Summary:  Approval is recommended.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JESSICA CAFFREY, Director, Real Estate Management Division

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners11/21/2019 1 Pass

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department:  Department of Real Estate Management

Other Part(ies):  City of Chicago

Request: Request to approve and execute Second Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement and extend term of

agreement for ten (10) years

Goods or Services:  IGA to jointly participate in childcare center expenses

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-6658, Version: 1

Agreement Number:   NA

Agreement Period: Original Start date is 11/10/1999 and ended 12/31/2009. First Amendment extended agreement to

12/31/2019. Second Amendment extension period starts 1/1/2020 and ends on 12/31/2029.

Fiscal Impact: The Fiscal Impact will include Operating Costs (utilities, building services, management and all other

facility related expenses) of the Child Care Center, which will be shared equally between the City of Chicago and the

County.

Accounts:

Summary:  Approval is recommended.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 4/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

